



\$~19 to 51

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- (19)+ W.P.(C) 11761/2016**
- (20)+ W.P.(C) 11772/2016**
- (21)+ W.P.(C) 9639/2020**
- (22)+ W.P.(C) 1723/2021**
- (23)+ W.P.(C) 5911/2021**
- (24)+ W.P.(C) 6048/2021**
- (25)+ W.P.(C) 792/2021**
- (26)+ W.P.(C) 6506/2021**
- (27)+ W.P.(C) 6530/2021**
- (28)+ W.P.(C) 6709/2021**
- (29)+ W.P.(C) 8495/2021 & CM APPL. 26291/2021**
- (30)+ W.P.(C) 8547/2021**
- (31)+ W.P.(C) 9847/2021**
- (32)+ W.P.(C) 10473/2021**
- (33)+ W.P.(C) 10571/2021**
- (34)+ W.P.(C) 12458/2021**
- (35)+ W.P.(C) 12493/2021**
- (36)+ W.P.(C) 13618/2021**
- (37)+ W.P.(C) 14649/2021**
- (38)+ W.P.(C) 14744/2021**
- (39)+ W.P.(C) 1082/2022**
- (40)+ W.P.(C) 1233/2022**
- (41)+ W.P.(C) 2506/2022 & CM APPL. 22797/2022**
- (42)+ W.P.(C) 5515/2022**
- (43)+ W.P.(C) 6795/2022**
- (44)+ W.P.(C) 6812/2022 & CM APPL. 20675/2022**
- (45)+ W.P.(C) 6981/2022**
- (46)+ W.P.(C) 10757/2022 & CM APPL. 31256/2022**
- (47)+ W.P.(C) 11930/2022 & CM APPL. 35624/2022**
- (48)+ W.P.(C) 14031/2022 & CM APPL. 49202/2022**
- (49)+ W.P.(C) 14823/2022**
- (50)+ W.P.(C) 14868/2022 & CM APPL. 45723/2022**
- (51)+ W.P.(C) 2231/2023 & CM APPL. 8473/2023**

GULSHAN KUMAR RAWAT
DEVI DUTTA SHARMA

.....Petitioner
.....Petitioner



VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS	Petitioners
RICHPAL SINGH AND ORS.	Petitioners
RAJ KUMAR ATTRI AND ORS	Petitioners
MANGI LAL BOCHYIA	Petitioner
VIKRANT KUMAR ORS & ORS.	Petitioners
MOHAN SINGH AND ORS	Petitioners
PRAHLAD MEENA AND ORS	Petitioners
N GURUMURTHY AND ORS	Petitioners
BIPIN KUMAR ROY AND ORS.	Petitioners
BALRAJ SINGH	Petitioner
SATYABIR YADAV & ORS.	Petitioners
ANIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS	Petitioners
KAMLESH KUMAR SINGH	Petitioner
ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS	Petitioners
M BHARANI AND ORS	Petitioners
TARSEM SINGH AND ORS	Petitioners
MOHAN RAM AND ORS	Petitioners
KULWINDER SINGH AND ORS	Petitioners
SURESH KUMAR AND ORS	Petitioners
JADHAV FULCHAND RAMA AND ORS.	Petitioners
DAVINDER SINGH	Petitioner
SUKHDEV SINGH AND ORS	Petitioners
RATADIYA KESHAV BHAI AND ORS.	Petitioners
GURMEET SINGH AND ORS	Petitioners
MD. MERAJ KHAN AND ORS.	Petitioners
BABU LAL MEENA AND ORS	Petitioners
ROTAN SINGH AND ORS	Petitioners
NAVRATTAN AND ORS	Petitioners
NAVRATTAN AND ORS	Petitioners
DEBASISH TARAFDAR AND OTHERS	Petitioners
RACHHPAL SINGH & ORS.	Petitioners

Through: Ms.Saahila Lamba, Adv. in
item nos.19,20 (through VC)
Mr.Ravi Rai, Adv. in item
nos.21 to 24, 26, 27, 29, 30, 32
to 40, 42 to 44, 46 to 48, 51
Mr.Kailash Prashad Pandey,



Adv. in item no.28

Mr.Rajiv Mishra and
Ms.Suruchi Yadav, Adv. in
item no.25

Mr.Ajay Bansal, Ms.Veena
Bansal, Mr.Gaurav Yadava and
Mr.Sourav Jindal, Adv. in item
no.41

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sushil Raaja, SPC for UOI
in item nos.19, 20.

Mr.Om Prakash, SPC with
Mr.Chandresh Pratap, Ms.Swati
Mishra, Mr.Rustom Malik,
Mr.Amish Tiwari and Mr.Nitish
Pande, Adv. for UOI in item
no.20

Mr.Rajkumar Yadav, Adv. for
UOI in item no.21

Insp Yespal, CISF in item
nos.24 & 41

Mr.Farman Ali, SPC with
Ms.Usha Jamnal and
Mr.Krishan Kumar, Adv. in
item no.24.

Mr.T.P. Singh, SCGC for UOI
in item no.25

Mr.Neeraj, SPC with
Mr.Vedansh Anand, GP and
Mr.Sachin Saraswat, Adv. for
UOI in item no.30

Ms.Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC with Mr.Chandan Deep



Singh, Mr.Sandeep Singh
Somaria and Mr.Akhil Gupta,
Advs. in item no.31

AC N.S. Bisht, SI/E Amit
Kumar and SI/E Birbal, HC
Nausad Khan, CISF in item
nos.31 and 48

Mr.Ranvir Singh, CGSPC in
item no.32

Mr.V.K. Toppo, AC (CISF) and
SI/Bx Atul Kr. (CISF) in item
nos.32 & 37

Mr.Vikrant Goyal, Adv. in item
nos.33 & 40

Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr.Kushagra
Kumar and Mr.Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Advs. for UOI in
item 34

Ms.Palak Gupta and Mr.Harish
Kumar Garg, Advs. for UOI in
item no.35

Mr.Nirvikar Verma, SPC with
Mr.Anant Dev, Adv. for UOI in
item no.37

Mr.Jitesh Vikram Srivastava,
SPC with Mr.Dipanshu Sharma,
Adv. for UOI in item no.38

Ms.Gigi C. George and
Mr.Sunil Kumar, Advs. for UOI
in item no.41

Mr.Anshuman, Adv. in item
no.42

Mr.Satya Ranjan Swain, SPC
and Mr.Kautilya Birat, Adv. for
UOI in item nos.22,28,36,44

Mr.Anshuman and Mr.Siddhant
Gupta, Advs. for UOI in item



no.45

Mr.Vinod Kumar Tiwari, GP in
item no.47

Mr.Kavindra Gill, Adv. for UOI
in item no.47

Mr.Aakash Meena, Adv. for
UOI in item no.48

Ms.Richa Dhawan, SPC with
Mr.Abhishek Singh, GP and
Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi and
Mr.Anmol Agarwal, Adv. for
UOI in item nos.50 & 51

AC/JAO Raj Kumar, SI/EXE
Pralad Devedr, SI/EXE Amit
Kumar and HC/GD Vinay
Kumar in item nos.21 to 23, 26,
27, 29, 30, 33, 35, 36, 38 to 40,
42 to 47, 49 to 51

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

08.10.2024

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.

List on 24th March, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 8, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any